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Table 16

Taxable Capital Gains by Jurisdiction, 2014 to 2018

Notes:

Jurisdiction

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut

Outside Canada

Total

2014

12,819

95,848
124,942
4,497,454
39,861,999
2,244,388
374,394
1,227,553

1,854,606

4,635

104,489

50,411,116

2015
31,836
9,828
79,669
206,437
4,312,702
40,429,224
2,196,041
271,773
1,444,972

2,190,010

105,037

51,292,640

2016
26,959
6,780
106,811
213,966
3,586,952
30,824,353
1,653,332
110,320
1,125,860

1,781,002

74,166

39,514,857

1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
2. A dash [ - ]indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.

3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.

4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
5. Amounts are calculated using line 1 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.

6. Data are as of August 2020.

7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.

2017
52,156
7,410
115,916
138,901
4,486,758
43,025,384
2,666,401
156,598
1,301,789

2,341,923

114,141

54,414,394

Canada

2018
19,280
10,068

109,178

186,149

4,218,763
37,104,677
3,122,376
138,020
1,541,755

2,325,856
2,992

88,016

48,867,398
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