

Table 16
Taxable Capital Gains by Jurisdiction, 2014 to 2018

Jurisdiction	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Newfoundland and Labrador	12,819	31,836	26,959	52,156	19,280
Prince Edward Island	-	9,828	6,780	7,410	10,068
Nova Scotia	95,848	79,669	106,811	115,916	109,178
New Brunswick	124,942	206,437	213,966	138,901	186,149
Quebec	4,497,454	4,312,702	3,586,952	4,486,758	4,218,763
Ontario	39,861,999	40,429,224	30,824,353	43,025,384	37,104,677
Manitoba	2,244,388	2,196,041	1,653,332	2,666,401	3,122,376
Saskatchewan	374,394	271,773	110,320	156,598	138,020
Alberta	1,227,553	1,444,972	1,125,860	1,301,789	1,541,755
British Columbia	1,854,606	2,190,010	1,781,002	2,341,923	2,325,856
Northwest Territories	-	-	-	-	-
Yukon	4,635	-	-	-	2,992
Nunavut	-	-	-	-	-
Outside Canada	104,489	105,037	74,166	114,141	88,016
Total	50,411,116	51,292,640	39,514,857	54,414,394	48,867,398

Notes:

- 1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
- 2. A dash [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.
- 3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
- 4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
- 5. Amounts are calculated using line 1 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.
- 6. Data are as of August 2020.
- 7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.